

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16742/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2011 in RSA No.1249/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHINNAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.NANJUNDAPPA  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have not complied with the Office Report  
dated 29.05.2012 till date.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has  
communicated this Order to the petitioners number of times but is  
not getting any response. He seeks one more opportunity to  
write to the petitioners in this regard.

One last opportunity of six weeks is granted for this  
purpose. It is made clear that if the needful is not done  
within this time, the Special Leave Petition shall stand  
dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renuka Sadana)  
| | Court Master

|