

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16742/2011

CHINNAPPA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.NANJUNDAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr N.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.30.4.2014 process fee and spare copies have not been filed for effecting service on the sole respondent. Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Earlier order be complied with within two weeks. Office to issue notice.

List again on 18.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar