

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16742/2011

CHINNAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.NANJUNDAPPA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete with regard to the sole respondent. The Ld. Counsel, Mr Haribansh Manav though suggested that he wishes to appear on behalf of the sole respondent but as of now he has not been engaged or represented through any Advocate-on-record and therefore, presence of the sole respondent cannot be accepted as on date. Place the matter for further directions on 28.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar